## 506911272 10/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADRIENNE M. BRASCHE	10/06/2021
MICHAEL H. MCLEAN	09/20/2021
KENNETH C. ADAMS	09/18/2021
BENJAMIN R. TOWER	09/17/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 100 NE ADAMS STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629-9510	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17487925

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: J. KARL GROSS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	754843 (21-0432US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. KARL GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/J. Karl Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0583

506911272

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0584

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### **FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE**

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND, I/WE HER	EBY author	ize Assign	iee or the a	ittorneys/rep	presentativ	res of Assignee to	insert here in	
parenth	eses the country	, application	number,	and official	filing date (	U.S. Pater	nt Application No.	17/487,92	25
filed	September 28,	2021	).						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0585

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	А9610 МОНТ В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В	CATE
Adrienne M. Brasche	Allew free	10-6-21
ADDRESS	<b>3</b>	CITIZENSHIP
1413 W. Tomar Ct.		U.S.A.
Peoria, IL 61614		

550		***************************************	***************************************	
****	1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNAT	URE . /	DATE /
***************************************	LANDA Karil	And a	~#/JV	$1/m/\sqrt{s}$
	LATORA CELLY		1 march de grande	14/6/2/
10000	ADDRESS	uit.	7	CITIZENSHIP
***	- 1 - 7 1 1 4 1 · .			
***	184 E. Morth Makeulaw			USA
*******				
***	Forth Kni W 611	2//		
	gaa gour ja 110	<u> </u>		
-	7			

2. WITNESS NAME DAN BRAHIA	WITNESS SIZATURE -	DATE 10/6/21
ADDRESS 184 E. NORTH	UKEVEU DR.	CITIZENSHIP USA
EAST PERLIA	,16,61611	

1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael H. McLean	Michael HMcLean	9/20/21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6703 <b>N</b> Tammarack Ln.		U.S.A.
Peoria, IL 61615		

1. wтness name Kevin Schreader	WITNESS SIGNATURE Kevin Schresden	DATE 09/20/2021
ADDRESS 316 Stonewood Dr.		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
East Peoria, IL 61611		

2. WITNESS NAME Chris Jones	WITNESS SIGNATURE Chis Jones	DATE 9/20/2021
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
203 Shadow Creek		U.S.A.
Washington, IL 61571		

PATENT REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0587

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE /
Kenneth C. Adams	frex (//e	1 1/18/21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
11011 N Moonstone Ct.		U.S.A.
Dunlap, IL 61525		

1. WITNESS NAME Negan Pulley	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 9/18/2(
ADDRESS <sup>3</sup>		CITIZENSHIP
5816 Woodbadge 12		USA
Person IL 6/6/5		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Alan Poller	John W. Ley I	9/18/21
ADDRESS ,		CITIZENSHIP
5816 Woodbidge PI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USA
11601100 70 0101	S.	

<del></del>	***************************************	
1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Benjamin R. Tower	Bugan R Zen	17 SEPT. 2021
ADDRESS	0	CITIZENSHIP
2449 County Road 800 N		U.S.A.
Varna, IL 61375		
B.		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Adam Hill	adan His	17 50,21
ADDRESS	•	CITIZENSHIP
1405 N Nixon	()_	USA
1405 N Nixon Pentias IL 617	164	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MANJUNATH, BANNUR NAGARAJA	WITNESS SIGNATURE  Many Many	17SEPT 2021
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4756 CLEARWATER LA	<i>J</i>	INDIA
MAPERVILLE IL 60564		

page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 10/07/2021 REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0589